PROPERTY TAX
MILLAGE BREAKOUT
Tax Year 2016

Taxing Jurisdiction

Summer 2016 Levies (7/1/16)

City of Fremont

Fremont Public Schools

Operating Fund
Debt Fund (passed 5/6/08-Expiras 12/39)
Sinking (Maintenance) Fund

State of Ml Education Tax (p/state Law MCL 211.905b
Newayqo County Operating Fund

Community Recreation Authority (passed 3/8/16 - Expires: 2025)

Total Summer 2016 Levy:

Winter 2016 Levies (12/1/16)

County Road Patrol (Renewed 8/2/16 - Expires 2026)

County/Aging (Renewed 8/2/16 - Expiras 2026)
County/Aging (.5 mills - Passed B/2/16 - Starts 2017 -Expires 2026)

NC Veterans

Fremont Library

NC RESA - Gen Op

NC RESA - Spec Ed
NC RESA - Voc Ed

N M

FY:

MBT:
MBT:
IFT Real:

IFT PP:

IFT PP

REZ:

re Bond (Levied 2005 .48 milla - Expires: 20 yrs from lssuance up 1o .58 mills

Total Winter 2016 Levy:

Grand Total Winter 2016 Levy:

Homestead

15.000000

0.000000
7.000000
0.000000

6.000000
5.368500

0.500000

*Millage Rates**

33.868500

0.996800
0.498300

0.000000
0.100000
1.449700

0.135100
3.000000
3.000000

0.420000

9.599900

43.468400

Non-Homestead

15.000000

18.000000
7.000000
0.000000

6.000000
5.368500

0.500000
51.868500

0.996800
0.498300

0.000000
0.100000
1.449700

0.135100
3.000000
3.000000

0.420000
9.599900

61.468400

When Calculating estimates - remember to remind

County & State 10/01 - 09/30
City & Schools 07/01 - 06/30 above.
Library 01/01 -12/31

All "AdValorem" Personal Property 50-43 are 100% MBT
Comm Personal: Exempt from 12 Mills Sch Op / SET remains at 6 Mills
Ind Personal: Exempt from the 6 Mill SET / Exempt from 18 Mills Sch Op

1/2 of normal millage except for SET which remains @ 6 Mills
Real IFT 55-43-... do not receive the MBT

MBT Comm PP: **Exempt from 12 Mills Sch Op** / **Exempt from 3 Mills SET **
New millage rate table: IFT Personal on Commercial Class
Per State SET form 170 Comm
Sch Op is 1/2 the remaining 6 mills or 3 mills
SET is 1/2 of the normal mills or 3 mills
MBT Ind PP: Exempt from 18 Mills Sch Op / Exempt from 6 Mills SET
Personal Property IFT 57-43-...

Pays "Pure Debt Only" (School Debt, Sinking Fund, Bonds "such as NC Med Care)

Class:
Class:

Class:

Class

Class

Class
Class

them about the 1% Admin Fee which is not included

Comm. Personal 251
Ind. Personal 351
Real 931

: MBT Commercial PP 932

: MBT Industrial PP 932

: Real 320
: Personal 353



